effective 7-01-2023

2023-2024 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members | County | District [Email
Budget/Auditing

Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Julie Fry Latah 2 ifry@latahcountyid.gov

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Brianna Walter Camas 4 bwalter@rtci.net

Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 kristik@bannockcounty.us
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best budgeting practices
and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Jennifer Locke Kootenai 1 Jlocke@kcgov.us

Trent Tripple Ada 2 ttripple @adacounty.id.gov
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Cindi Sievers Lincoln 4 csievers@lincolncountyid.us
Cy Lootens Jerome 4 clootens@co.jerome.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop training programs for the
IACRC Annual Conference.

Indigent/Welfare

Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the programs for the
Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The Clerks and Welfare Directors of the hosting
district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and IAC.

Judiecial

Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Kathy Ackerman ldaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Julie Fry Latah 2 ifry@latahcountyid.gov
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Douglas Miller Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us

Trent Tripple Ada 3 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org

Amy Bishop Bear Lake 5 abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov
Stephenie Stewart Clark 6 sstewart@co.clark.id.us
Colleen Poole Jefferson 6 cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us



mailto:kristik@bannockcounty.us
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The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference

Mills Adler

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4* cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4% kglascoc@tfco.org

Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Kim Muir Madison 3 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past winners of the Mills Adler Award

Nominating (also Bylaws Committee

in Even Years)

Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org

Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us

Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the
IAC Board of Directors. The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

Recording, Records Management, Technology

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Deanna Bramblett Benewah 1 dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale @bonnercountyid.gov
JoAnn Davis Clearwater 2 idavis@clearwatercounty.org
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Lindsey Bratcher Payette 3 lbratcher@payettecounty.org
Donna Atwood Washington 3 datwood@co.washington.id.us
Jason Dixon (Keri Povey) Bannock 5 kpovey@bannockcounty.us
Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Stephenie Stewart Clark 6 sstewart@co.clark.id.us

Lura Baker Custer 6 Ibaker@co.custer.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records management and retention
as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff and legal counsel as needed, and develop training
programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Continuing Education Committee

Stephen McDougall Graham Blaine 4 smgraham@co.blaine.id.us
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Kathy Ackerman ldaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov

Jill Stoor Caribou 5 Jstoor@co.caribou.id.us
Brenda Armstrong Lemhi 6 brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District Court, Recorder,
Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Legislative Committee = Lobbyist Communications

Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

Trent Tripple Ada 3 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov

Need to review

Need to review
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Chris Yamamoto Canyon 3 Chris.Yamamoto@canyoncounty.id.gov
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Kim Keeley Teton 6 kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

This Legislative Committee shall communicate needs of the membership with the Lobbyist. This committee shall consist of a clerk of each district. The President may

designate additional members as deemed necessary.

STATE TAX COMMISSION COMMITTEE

Doug Miller

Jennifer Locke

Alesia Winner

Chris Yamamoto (Steve Onofrei)
Sherry Ward

Kristina Glascock

Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser)
Sharee Sprague

Abbie Mace

Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us
Kootenai 1 Jlocke@kcgov.us
Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org; sonofrei@canyonco.org
Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us
Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org
Bannock 5 jdixon@bannockcounty.us; kristik@bannockcounty.us
Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us
Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

Shall work with the State Tax Commission to evaluate the impact of tax legislation, provide updates to the membership and work with the State Tax Commission in the
development and/or enhancements to the Levy forms and process. This committee shall consist of a clerk and/or designee of the Clerk of each district. The President shall
provide preference to members that specialize in the Levy filing process and may designate additional members as deemed necessary.

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative: Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County

Voted in August of Odd years

Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County

IAC Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative: Kim Keeley, Twin Falls County

Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County

State Tax Commission Representative: Doug Miller, Valley County

Alternate: Sharee Sprague, Power County
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effective 7-01-2023

2022-2023 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members | County | District [Email
Budget/Auditing

Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Julie Fry Latah 2 ifry@latahcountyid.gov

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Brianna Walter Camas 4 bwalter@rtci.net

Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 kristik@bannockcounty.us
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best budgeting practices
and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Jennifer Locke Kootenai 1 Jlocke@kcgov.us

Trent Tripple Ada 2 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov
Kathy Ackerman |daho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Cindi Sievers Lincoln 4 csievers@lincolncountyid.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

the IACRC Annual Conference.

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop training programs for

Indigent/Welfare

Tonya Page
Camille Larsen
Alesia Winner
Shelly Tilton

Minidoka 4
Franklin 5
Lewis 2
Gem 3

tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
camillel@fcidaho.us

awinner@lewiscountyid.org
stilton@co.gem.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the programs for the
Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The Clerks and Welfare Directors of the
hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and IAC.

Judicial

Sharee Sprague
Glenda Poston
Tamie Eberhard
Kathy Ackerman
Julie Fry

Angela Barkell
Douglas Miller
Cy Lootens
Kristina Glascock
Amy Bishop
Stephenie Stewart
Colleen Poole

Power
Boundary
Shoshone

Idaho
Latah
Owyhee
Valley
Jerome
Twin Falls
Bear Lake
Clark
Jefferson

OO0 RADNWWNNEREEO

ssprague@co.power.id.us
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
ifry@latahcountyid.gov
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
dmiller@co.valley.id.us
clootens@co.jerome.id.us
kglascoc@tfco.org
abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov
sstewart@co.clark.id.us
cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference

Mills Adler

Joseph Larsen
Abbie Mace
Kristina Glascock
Glenda Poston
Kim Muir

Cassia 4*
Fremont 6
Twin Falls 4*
Boundary 1
Madison 3

cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
amace@co.fremont.id.us
kglascoc@tfco.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org

kmuir@co.madison.id.us

Award

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past winners of the Mills Adler

Nominating (also Bylaws Committee in Even Years)

Kristina Glascock
Glenda Poston
Patty Weeks
Angela Barkell
Sharee Sprague
Kim Muir

Twin Falls 4
Boundary 1
Nez Perce 2
Owyhee 3
Power 5
Madison 6

kglascoc@tfco.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
ssprague@co.power.id.us

kmuir@co.madison.id.us

IAC Board of Directors. The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the

|Becording, Records Management, Technology

Cy Loote| Jerome

Need to review

Need to review

4

|clootens@co.'eromeid.us
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2022-2023 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members | County | District [Email

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Deanna Bramblett Benewah 1 dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
JoAnn Davis Clearwater 2 jdavis@clearwatercounty.org
Kathy Ackerman |daho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Lindsey Bratcher Payette 3 Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
Donna Atwood Washington 3 datwood@co.washington.id.us
Jason Dixon (Keri Povey) Bannock 5 kpovey@bannockcounty.us
Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Stephenie Stewart Clark 6 sstewart@co.clark.id.us

Lura Baker Custer 6 Ibaker@co.custer.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records management and
retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff and legal counsel as needed, and
develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Continuing Education Committee

Stephen McDougall Graham Blaine 4 smgraham@co.blaine.id.us
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org
Kathy Ackerman |daho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us

Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov

Jill Stoor Caribou 5 Jstoor@co.caribou.id.us
Brenda Armstrong Lembhi 6 brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District Court,
Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Legislative Committee - Lobbyist Communieations

Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

Trent Tripple Ada 3 ttripple@adacounty.id.gov

Chris Yamamoto Canyon 3 Chris.Yamamoto@canyoncounty.id.gov
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Kim Keeley Teton 6 kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

This Legislative Committee shall communicate needs of the membership with the Lobbyist. This committee shall consist of a clerk of each district. The President may
designate additional members as deemed necessary.

STATE TAX COMMISSION COMMITTEE

Doug Miller Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us

Jennifer Locke Kootenai 1 Jlocke @kcgov.us

Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org

Chris Yamamoto (Steve Onofrei) Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org; sonofrei@canyonco.org
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us

Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org

Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 jdixon@bannockcounty.us; kristik@bannockcounty.us
Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us

Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

Shall work with the State Tax Commission to evaluate the impact of tax legislation, provide updates to the membership and work with the State Tax Commission in the
development and/or enhancements to the Levy forms and process. This committee shall consist of a clerk and/or designee of the Clerk of each district. The President
shall provide preference to members that specialize in the Levy filing process and may designate additional members as deemed necessary.

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative: Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Voted in August of Odd years Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County
IAC Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative: Kim Keeley, Twin Falls County

Alternate: Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County

State Tax Commission Representative: Doug Miller, Valley County
Alternate: Sharee Sprague, Power County



mailto:kpovey@bannockcounty.us
mailto:dmiller@co.valley.id.us
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IACRC 2023 MONTHLY CONFERENCE CALLS
2nd Thursday of each month at 9 am PST/10 am MST
2023 MONTH DATE LEADER ‘ COUNTY EMAIL
1 |January 1/12/23 NO CALL IAC/Election - Conference
2 |February 2/9/23 NO CALL IAC Midwinter Meeting
3 |March 3/9/23|Sharee Sprague |[Power ssprague@co.power.id.us
4 |April 4/13/23|Tonya Page Minidoka tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
5 |May 5/11/23|Douglas Miller Valley dmiller@co.valley.id.us
6 |[June 6/15/23 NO CALL IACC Meeting Moscow Idaho
7 |July 7/13/23 |Kim Keeley ‘Teton kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
8 [August 8/10/23 NO CALL IACRC Annual Salmon Idaho
9 |September 9/7/23 NO CALL IAC Annual Conference
10 |October 10/12/23|Angela Barkell Owyhee abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
11 |November 11/9/23|Kristina Glascock |Twin Falls kglascoc@tfco.org
12 |December 12/7/23|Kathy Ackerman Idaho kackerman@idahocounty.org

1.  Since Clerks often sign in late, it seems best to postpone taking roll until 10-15 minutes into the call.

2. Review/discuss/answer questions about the next month’s deadlines and tasks as listed on the Elected Clerk’s Task Calendar.

3. General roundtable discussion
https://us02web.zoom.us/{/81079191670?pwd=K3NsdIFYNHU5YS9qd0pmdFdUSG1uUT09

Meeting ID: 810 7919 1670

Passcode: 350142

Optional dial in number: 1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

1253 2158782 US (Tacoma)


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81079191670?pwd=K3NsdlFYNHU5YS9qd0pmdFdUSG1uUT09

effective 9/1/2021 Updated 6/9/2022

2021 -2022 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District |Email
Budget/Auditing

Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us
Tammy Eberhardt Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Pamela Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 kristik@bannockcounty.us
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us
Shelly Blackner Butte 6 butteclerk@atcnet.net

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best budgeting
practices and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Phil McGrane Ada 3 pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelley Essl Elmore 3 sessl@elmorecounty.org
Cindi Sievers Lincoln 4 csievers@lincolncountyid.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us

Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop training programs
for the IACRC Annual Conference.
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effective 9/1/2021 Updated 6/9/2022

2021 -2022 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District |Email
Indigent/Welfare

Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stilton@co.gem.id.us
Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the programs for the
Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The Clerks and Welfare Directors of
the hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and IAC.

Judiecial

Sharee Sprague
Glenda Poston
Tamie Eberhard
Kathy Ackerman
Tonya Dodge
Douglas Miller
Angela Barkell
Michelle Emmerson
Kristina Glascock
Amy Bishop
Camille Messick
Colleen Poole

Power
Boundary
Shoshone

Idaho
Latah
Valley
Owyhee
Jerome
Twin Falls
Bear Lake
Clark

Jefferson

OO0, DRAWWNDNERERO

ssprague@co.power.id.us
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
tdodge@latah.id.us
dmiller@co.valley.id.us
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
memerson@co.jerome.id.us
kglascoc@tfco.org
abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov
cmessick@co.clark.id.us
cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference

Mills Adler

Kristina Glascock
Glenda Poston
Patty Weeks

Phil McGrane
Abbie Mace

Joe Larsen

Twin Falls
Boundary
Nez Perce
Ada
Fremont

Cassia

4*
1
2
3
6

4*

kglascoc@tfco.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
amace@co.fremont.id.us
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past winners of the Mills Adler

Award
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mailto:memerson@co.jerome.id.us
mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov
mailto:cmessick@co.clark.id.us
mailto:cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us
mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:gposton@boundarycountyid.org
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org

effective 9/1/2021 Updated 6/9/2022

2021 -2022 IACRC Standing Committees

District

Email

in Even Years)

Committee /Members County
Nominating (also Bylaws Committiee
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls
Glenda Poston Boundary
Patty Weeks Nez Perce
Angela Barkell Owyhee
Sharee Sprague Power
Abbie Mace Fremont

awnNEFE b

6

kglascoc@tfco.org

gposton@boundarycountyid.org
pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

ssprague@co.power.id.us
amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the IAC Board of Directors.
The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

Recording, Records Management, Technology

Pam Eckhardt Bingham
Deanna Bramblett Benewah
Michael Rosedale Bonner
Jo Ann Davis Clearwater
Kathy Ackerman Idaho
Donna Atwood Washington
Lindsey Bratcher Payette
Shelly Tilton Gem
Joseph Larsen Cassia
Jason Dixon (Keri Povey) Bannock
Lura Baker Custer
Camille Messick Clark

5
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peckhardt@binghamid.gov
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
michael.rosedale @bonnercountyid.qov
jdavis@clearwatercounty.org
kackerman@idahocounty.org
datwood@co.washington.id.us
Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
stilton@co.gem.id.us
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
kpovey@bannockcounty.us
Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
cmessick@co.clark.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records management and
retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff and legal counsel as needed, and
develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Ad Hoe Commitiee = Continuing Education

Angela Barkell Owyhee
Kathy Ackerman Idaho
Stephen McDougall Graham Blaine
Pamela Eckhardt Bingham
Brenda Armstrong Lemhi
Glenda Poston Boundary
Shelly Tilton Gem

3
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abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

kackerman@idahocounty.org
jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
peckhardt@binghamid.gov
brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
clerk@co.gem.id.us

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District Court,
Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Legislative Committee = Lobbyist Communications

Angela Barkell Owyhee
Phil McGrane Ada
Kim Keeley Teton
Lon Colton Oneida
Chris Yamamoto Canyon
Joe Larsen Cassia
Mike Rosedale Bonner
Kathy Ackerman Idaho

P B~ WO WWw

2

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
Icolton@oneidaid.us
cyamamoto@canyonco.org
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
kackerman@idahocounty.org

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District Court,
Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters



mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:gposton@boundarycountyid.org
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:peckhardt@binghamid.gov
mailto:dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
mailto:michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
mailto:jdavis@clearwatercounty.org
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:datwood@co.washington.id.us
mailto:lbratcher@payettecounty.org
mailto:stilton@co.gem.id.us
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:kpovey@bannockcounty.us
mailto:lbaker@co.custer.id.us
mailto:cmessick@co.clark.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
mailto:peckhardt@co.bingham.id.us
mailto:brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
mailto:gposton@boundarycountyid.org
mailto:clerk@co.gem.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
mailto:cyamamoto@canyonco.org
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org

effective 9/1/2021 Updated 6/9/2022

2021 -2022 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District

Email

STATE TAX COMMISSION COMMITTEE

Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us

Jason Dixon (Kristi Klauser) Bannock 5 jdixon@bannockcounty.us; kristik@bannockcounty.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us

Chris Yamamoto (Steve Onofrei) Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org; sonofrei@canyonco.org

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District Court,
Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative:

Voted in August of Odd years Alternate:

Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Kathy Ackerman, ldaho County

IAC Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative:

Angela Barkell, Owyhee County

Alternate:  Kim Keeley, Twin Falls County
State Tax Commission Representative: Tamie Eberhard, Shoshone County
Alternate: Mary Prisco, Boise County



mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:cyamamoto@canyonco.org

IACRC 2022 MONTHLY CONFERENCE CALLS

2nd Thursday of each month at 9 am PST/10 am MST

MONTH DATE LEADER COUNTY EMAIL
January 1/13/22 NO CALL IAC/Election - Conference
February 2/10/22 NO CALL IAC Midwinter Meeting
March 3/10/22|Kathy Ackerman |ldaho County kackerman@idahocounty.org
April 4/14/22|Tonya Page Minidoka County |(tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
May 5/12/22|Sharee Sprague |Power County ssprague@co.power.id.us
June 6/9/22 NO CALL IACC Meeting
July 7/14/22 Kim Keeley Teton County kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
August 8/11/22 NO CALL IACRC Annual Meeting Schweitzer Mountain, Sand Point
September 9/8/22 NO CALL IAC Annual Conference
October 10/13/22|Kim Keeley Teton County kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
November 11/10/22|Kim Muir Madison County |kmuir@co.madison.id.us
December 12/8/22|Jason Dixon Bannock County |jdixon@bannockcounty.us



mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us
mailto:jdixon@bannockcounty.us

# County Attendee
2|(Bannock Jason Dixon; Julie Hancock
2|Bingham Pamela Eckhardt; Danette Miller
1|Blaine Stephen McDougall Graham
1|Cassia Joe Larsen
1/Elmore Shelley Essel
1/Fremont Abbie Mace
1 Gem Shelley Tilton
2|Gooding Denise Gill; Jackie Fuqua
1|ldaho Bette Polack
2|Latah Jennifer Henrichs; Alexa Kim
1|Lembhi Brenda Armstrong
2|[Madison Kim Muir; Brenda Stoor
1|Minidoka Tonya Page
1/Nez Perce Patty Weeks
1|0Owyhee Angie Barkell
1|Payette Teresa Nicholls
1 Power Sharee Sprague
2|(Twin Falls Kristina Glascock; Valerie Varadi
1|Washington |Robert Peterson

N
%))




ARRIVAL DATE

DEPARTURE DATE

4/18/22

4/20/22

4/18/2022 @ 12:44 pm

4/20/2022 @ 6:10 pm

4/18/2022 @ 5:00 pm

4/20/2022 @ 6:10 pm

4/18/22 4/21/22
4/18/22 4/20/22
4/18/22 4/20/22
4/18/22 4/20/22
4/18/22 4/20/22
4/18/22 4/20/22
4/18/22 4/21/22

4/18/22 @ 4:30 pm

4/20/2022 @ 2:52 pm

4/18/2022 @ 1:00 pm

4/21/22 @ 8 am

4/18/2022 @ 1:00 pm

4/20/22 @ 6:10 pm

4/18/22 4/21/22
4/18/22 @ 1:30 pm 4/20/22 @ 1:20 pm
4/18/22 4/21/22
4/18/22 @ 8:10 pm 4/20/22 @ 5:00 pm
4/18/22 4/20/22




2020 -2021 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email

effective 12-10-2020
Budget/Auditing
Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us
Brenda Armstrong Lemhi 6 brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
Shelly Blackner Butte 6 butteclerk@atcnet.net
Jim Brannon Kootenai 1 jbrannon@kcgov.us
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Denise Horsley Caribou 5 dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best
budgeting practices and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Phil McGrane Ada 3 pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Shelley Essl Elmore 3 sessl@elmorecounty.org
Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Henrianne K. Westberg Latah 2 hwestberg@Ilatah.id.us
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop
training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.



mailto:mprisco@co.boise.id.us
mailto:brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
mailto:butteclerk@atcnet.net
mailto:jbrannon@kcgov.us
mailto:dgill@co.gooding.id.us
mailto:dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us
mailto:sward@co.adams.id.us
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
mailto:teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
mailto:sessl@elmorecounty.org
mailto:camillel@fcidaho.us
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us
mailto:tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
mailto:michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:hwestberg@latah.id.us
mailto:awinner@lewiscountyid.org

2020 -2021 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email

effective 12-10-2020
Indigent/Welfare
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Katherine Rablin Camas 4 krablin@rtci.net
JoLynn Drage Blaine 4 jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
Cy Lootens Jerome 4 memerson@co.jerome.id.us
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Brenda Farnworth Lincoln 4 bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the
programs for the Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The
Clerks and Welfare Directors of the hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and

IAC.
Judiecial
Sharee Sprague Power 5 ssprague@co.power.id.us
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Deanna Bramblett Benewah 1
Jason Dixon Bannock 5 jdixon@bannockcounty.us
Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Michelle Emmerson Jerome 4 memerson@co.jerome.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org
Tyson Schwartz Clark 6 tschwartz@co.clark.id.us
Douglas Miller Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us
Colleen Poole Jefferson 6 cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org
Chris Yamamoto Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual

Conference
Mills Adler
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.fremont.id.us
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past winners of

the Mills Adler Award



mailto:tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
mailto:krablin@rtci.net
mailto:jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
mailto:memerson@co.jerome.id.us
mailto:dgill@co.gooding.id.us
mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:jdixon@bannockcounty.us
mailto:teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
mailto:memerson@co.jerome.id.us
mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:tschwartz@co.clark.id.us
mailto:dmiller@co.valley.id.us
mailto:cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us
mailto:awinner@lewiscountyid.org
mailto:cyamamoto@canyonco.org
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:kglascoc@tfco.org
mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us

2020 -2021 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email
effective 12-10-2020
Nominating
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us
Angela Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Carrie Bird Clearwater 2 chird@clearwatercounty.org
Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us
Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Glenda Poston Boundary 1 gposton@boundarycountyid.org

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the IAC Board of
Directors. The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

Recording, Records Management, Technology

Brenda Farnworth
Donna Atwood
Lura Baker

Carrie Bird
Katherine Rablin
Deanna Bramblett
Lindsey Bratcher
Cindy Garner

Kim Keeley

Lincoln 4
Washington
Custer
Clearwater
Camas
Benewah
Payette
Bear Lake

Teton 6
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bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us
datwood@co.washington.id.us
Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
cbird@clearwatercounty.org
krablin@rtci.net
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
cgarner@bearlakecounty.id.gov
kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records
management and retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff
and legal counsel as needed, and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Ad Hoe Committee = Continuing Education

Angela Barkell
Kathy Ackerman
JoLynn Drage
Pamela Eckhardt
Abbie Mace
Glenda Poston
Shelly Tilton

Owyhee 3
Idaho
Blaine

Bingham

Fremont

Boundary
Gem
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abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
peckhardt@binghamid.gov
amace@co.fremont.id.us
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
clerk@co.gem.id.us

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the
District Court, Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative:

Alternate:

Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Henrianne K. Westberg, Latah County

IAC Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative:

Carrie Bird, Clearwater County

Alternate: Angela Barkell, Owyhee County
State Tax Commission Representative: Tamie Eberhard, Shoshone County
Alternate: Mary Prisco, Boise County



mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:cbird@clearwatercounty.org
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us
mailto:datwood@co.washington.id.us
mailto:lbaker@co.custer.id.us
mailto:cbird@clearwatercounty.org
mailto:krablin@rtci.net
mailto:dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
mailto:lbratcher@payettecounty.org
mailto:cgarner@bearlakecounty.id.gov
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
mailto:peckhardt@co.bingham.id.us
mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:clerk@co.gem.id.us

IACRC 2018-2019 MONTHLY TRAINING CALLS
SECOND THURSDAY OF THE MONTH, 9:00 AM PACIFIC TIME ZONE - 10:00 AM MOUNTAIN TIME ZONE

2021
MONTH DATE LEADER COUNTY EMAIL

1 January 1/14/21 Angie Barkell Owyhee  abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

2 February 2/11/21 Sharee Sprague Power ssprague@co.power.id.us

3 March 3/11/21 Kathy Ackerman Idaho kackerman@idahocounty.or

4 April 4/8/21 Brenda Farnworth Lincoln bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us

5 May 5/13/21 Camille Larsen Franklin camillel@fcidaho.us

6 June 6/10/21 NO CALL IACC Meeting Couer d'Alene
7 July 7/8/21 Lon Colton Oneida Icolton@oneidaid.us

8 August 8/12/21 NO CALL IACRC Annual Meeting Tammarack
9 September 9/9/21 Tonya Page Minidoka minidokaclerk@co.minidoka.id.us
10 October 10/14/21 Sharee Sprague Power ssprague@co.power.id.us
11 November 11/18/21 Angie Barkell Owyhee  abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
12 December 12/9/21 Doug Miller Valley dmiller@co.valley.id.us

1. Since Clerks often sign in late, it seems best to postpone taking roll until 10-15 minutes into the call.

2. Review/discuss/answer questions about the next month’s deadlines and tasks as listed on the Elected Clerk’s Task Calendar.

3. General roundtable discussion

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89149067588?pwd=VEp1a3YrOFU1bmFIRIJKNHFNOFI0Zz09
Meeting ID: 891 4906 7588
Passcode: 179738

Optional dial in number: 1669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
1253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)


mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:kackerman@idahocounty.org
mailto:bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us
mailto:camillel@fcidaho.us
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
mailto:minidokaclerk@co.minidoka.id.us
mailto:ssprague@co.power.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:dmiller@co.valley.id.us
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89149067588?pwd=VEp1a3YrOFU1bmFlRlJKNHFnOFI0Zz09

2019 -2020 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email

effective 9-26-19
Budget/Auditing
Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us
Brenda Armstrong Lembhi 6 brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
Shelly Blackner Butte 6 butteclerk@atcnet.net
Jim Brannon Kootenai 1 jbrannon@kcgov.us
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Denise Horsley Caribou 5 dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best
budgeting practices and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Phil McGrane Ada 3 pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@oneidaid.us

Tamie Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Shelley Essl Elmore 3 sessl@elmorecounty.org
Camille Larsen Franklin 5 camillel@fcidaho.us

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Kim Muir Madison 6 kmuir@co.madison.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Michael Rosedale Bonner 1 michael.rosedale @bonnercountyid.gov
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Henrianne K. Westberg Latah 2 hwestberg@Iatah.id.us
Alesia Winner Lewis 2 awinner@lewiscountyid.org



mailto:mprisco@co.boise.id.us
mailto:brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
mailto:butteclerk@atcnet.net
mailto:jbrannon@kcgov.us
mailto:dgill@co.gooding.id.us
mailto:dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us
mailto:sward@co.adams.id.us
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
mailto:teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
mailto:sessl@elmorecounty.org
mailto:camillel@fcidaho.us
mailto:cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
mailto:pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us
mailto:tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
mailto:michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
mailto:pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
mailto:hwestberg@latah.id.us
mailto:awinner@lewiscountyid.org

2019 -2020 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members

County District

Email

effective 9-26-19

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop
training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Indigent/Welfare

Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Korri Blodgett Camas 4 kblodgett@rtci.net

JoLynn Drage Blaine 4 jdrage@co.blaine.id.us

Cy Lootens Jerome 4 memerson@co.jerome.id.us
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Kristina Glascock Twin Falls 4 kglascoc@tfco.org

Joseph Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Brenda Farnworth Lincoln 4 bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the
programs for the Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The
Clerks and Welfare Directors of the hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and

IAC.

Judieial

Sharee Sprague
Kathy Ackerman
Deanna Bramblett
Jason Dixon
Tamie Eberhard
Michelle Emmerson
Kristina Glascock
Judith Maldonado
Douglas Miller
Colleen Poole
Alesia Winner
Chris Yamamoto

Power
Idaho
Benewah
Bannock
Shoshone
Jerome
Twin Falls
Clark
Valley
Jefferson
Lewis
Canyon

NOWOSRADIMEOGERDNO

w

ssprague@co.power.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
jdixon@bannockcounty.us
teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us

memerson@co.jerome.id.us
kglascoc@tfco.org
jmaldonado@co.clark.id.us
dmiller@co.valley.id.us
cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us
awinner@Iewiscountyid.org
cyamamoto@canyonco.org

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual

Conference

Mills Adler (Past 3 Winners; Appointed by President)

Patty Weeks
Betty Dressen
Kristina Glascock
Abbie Mace
Glenda Poston

Nez Perce 2
Payette 3
Twin Falls 4
Fremont 6
Boundary 1

pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
bdressen@payettecounty.org
kglascoc@tfco.org
amace@co.fremont.id.us
gposton@boundarycountyid.org

The general purpose of this committee is to select a county clerk worthy to receive this annual award. The committee will consist of five past winners of

the Mills Adler Award
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mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us

2019 -2020 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members

County District

Email
effective 9-26-19

Nominating (also Bylaws Committee

in Even Years)

Kim Muir
Angela Barkell
Carrie Bird
Lon Colton
Joseph Larsen
Glenda Poston

Madison 6
Owyhee 3
Clearwater 2
Oneida 5
Cassia 4
Boundary 1

kmuir@co.madison.id.us
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
chird@clearwatercounty.org
Icolton@oneidaid.us
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org

The general purpose of this committee is to identify suitable candidates for IACRC Secretary-Treasurer and IACRC Representative to the IAC Board of
Directors. The committee will consist of past presidents from each district.

Recording, Records Management, Technology

Brenda Farnworth
Donna Atwood
Lura Baker

Carrie Bird

Korri Blodgett
Deanna Bramblett
Betty Dressen
Cindy Garner

Kim Keeley

Lincoln 4
Washington
Custer
Clearwater
Camas
Benewah
Payette
Bear Lake

Teton 6

G wkrkr hANO®

bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us
datwood@co.washington.id.us
Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
cbird@clearwatercounty.org
kblodgett@rtci.net
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
bdressen@payettecounty.org
cgarner@bearlakecounty.id.gov
kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records
management and retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff
and legal counsel as needed, and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Ad Hoe Committee = Continuing Education

Angela Barkell
Kathy Ackerman
JoLynn Drage
Pamela Eckhardt
Abbie Mace
Glenda Poston
Shelly Tilton

Owyhee 3
Idaho
Blaine

Bingham

Fremont

Boundary
Gem 3

RO O hDN

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
peckhardt@binghamid.gov
amace@co.fremont.id.us
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
clerk@co.gem.id.us

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the
District Court, Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative:

Alternate:

Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Henrianne K. Westberg, Latah County

I.LA.C. Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative:
Alternate: Angela Barkell, Owyhee County

Carrie Bird, Clearwater County

State Tax Commission Representative:

Betty Dressen, Payette County



mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us
mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:cbird@clearwatercounty.org
mailto:lcolton@oneidaid.us
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mailto:jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
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mailto:amace@co.fremont.id.us
mailto:clerk@co.gem.id.us

2019 -2020 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members

County

District

Email

effective 9-26-19

Alternate:

Mary Prisco, Boise County




2018 -2019 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email

effective 11-7-18
Budget/Audit/Tax Commission
Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us
Tammie Lewis-Eberhard Shoshone 1 teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
Kathy Ackerman Idaho 2 kackerman@idahocounty.org
Henrianne Westberg Latah 2 hwestberg@Ilatah.id.us
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us
Lindsey Bratcher Payette 3 Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
Denise Gill Gooding 4 dgill@co.gooding.id.us
Tonya Page Minidoka 4 tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Lon Colton Oneida 5 Icolton@co.oneida.id.us
Shelly Blackner Butte 6 butteclerk@gmail.com
Lura Baker Custer 6 Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
Terry Armstrong Lemhi 6 clerk@lemhicountyidaho.org

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the State Tax Commission's requirements pertaining to Clerks' duties, to communicate best

budgeting practices and changes in auditing requirements, and to develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Elections

Phil McGrane* Ada 3 pmcgrane@adacounty.id.qov
Jim Brannon Kootenai 1 jbrannon@kcgov.us

Carrie Bird Clearwater 2 chird@clearwatercounty.org
Patty Weeks Nez Perce 2 pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Shelly Tilton Gem 3 stitlton@co.gem.id.us

Joe Larsen Cassia 4 cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
Pam Eckhardt Bingham 5 peckhardt@binghamid.gov
Denise Horsely Caribou 5 dhorsely@co.caribou.id.us
Penny Manning Bonneville 6 pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us
Lura Baker Custer 6 Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
Abbie Mace Fremont 6 amace@co.freemont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of election-related issues and, in coordination with the Secretary of State's Office, develop training
programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.
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2018 -2019 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members County District [Email

effective 11-7-18
Indigent
Shelley Tilton Gem 3 clerk@co.gem.id.us
Phil McGrane* Ada 3 pmcgrane@adacounty.id.gov
Mary Prisco Boise 3 mprisco@co.boise.id.us
Chris Yamamoto Canyon 3 cyamamoto@canyonco.org
Shelley Essl* Elmore 3 sessl@elmorecounty.org
Angie Barkell Owyhee 3 abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
Lindsey Bratcher Payette 3 Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
Doug Miller Valley 3 dmiller@co.valley.id.us
Donna Atwood* Washington 3 weclerk@co.washington.id.us
Sherry Ward Adams 3 sward@co.adams.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of issues and concerns pertaining to indigent medical care and to assist in planning the programs
for the Welfare/Indigent Conference. The Chair of this committee should be a Clerk in the district scheduled to host the conference. The Clerks and Welfare
Directors of the hosting district are responsible for planning the conference with the assistance of other committee members and IAC.

Judicial

Sharee Sprague
Deanna Bramblett
Alesia Winner
Chris Yamamoto
Angie Barkell
Douglas Miller
Katherine Rablin
Michelle Emmerson
Judith Maldonado*
Colleen Poole

Power
Benewah
Lewis
Canyon
Owyhee
Valley
Camas
Jerome
Clark
Jefferson
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ssprague@co.power.id.us
dbramblett@benewahcounty.org
awinner@Ilewiscountyid.org

cyamamoto@canyonco.org
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
dmiller@co.valley.id.us
krablin@rtci.net
memerson@co.jerome.id.us
jmaldonado@co.clark.id.us

cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of the issues relating to the courts and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference

Mills Adler & Nominating

Patty Weeks
Lindsey Bratcher
Glenda Poston
Kristina Glascock
Abbie Mace

Nez Perce
Payette
Boundary
Twin Falls
Fremont

O~ FP WNDN

pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
gposton@boundarycountyid.org

kglascock@co.twin-falls.id.us

amace@co.fremont.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to select the winner of the annual Mills Adler Award for the IACRC and to identify candidates to serve as IACRC
officers. This committee should be comprised of the past presidents and past recipients of the Mills Adler Award.
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2018 -2019 IACRC Standing Committees

Committee /Members

County

District

Email
effective 11-7-18

Recording, Records Retention, Technology

Brenda Farnworth
Michael Rosedale
Carrie Bird
Shelley Essl*
Donna Atwood *
JoLynn Drage
Jason Dixon*
Cindy Garner
Camille Larsen*
Shelley Blackner
Kimberly Keeley*

Lincoln
Bonner
Clearwater
Elmore
Washington
Blaine
Bannock
Bear Lake
Franklin
Butte
Teton
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bfarnworth@Iincolncountyid.us
mrosedale @bonnercoutyid.gov
cbird@clearwatercounty.org
sessl@elmorecounty.org
wcclerk@co.washington.id.us
jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
jdixon@bannockcounty.us
cgarner@bearlakecounty.id.gov
camillel@fcidaho.us
butteclerk@gmail.com
kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

The general purpose of this committee is to stay abreast of technological changes affecting the Clerks' duties, address issues relating to records
management and retention as well as issues relating to the Recorder's Office, keep the Recorder's Manual up to date with the assistance of IAC Staff and
legal counsel as needed, and develop training programs for the IACRC Annual Conference.

Ad Hoe Committee = Continuing Education

Angie Barkell
Michael Rosedale
Glenda Poston
Kathy Ackerman
Sharee Sprague
Penny Manning
Abbie Mace

Owyhee
Bonner
Boundary
Idaho
Power
Bonneville
Fremont

3

(2 epINe) BN \ Rl

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mrosedale@bonnercountyid.gov
gposton@boundarycountyid.org
kackerman@idahocounty.org
ssprague@co.power.id.us
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
amace@co.fremont.id.us

This Ad Hoc Committee shall serve to be training for contemporary issues and a continuing education for long term issues relating to the Clerk of the District
Court, Recorder, Elections, Auditor, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners, and Social Services matters

Idaho Association of Counties Board Representative:

Alternate:

Patty Weeks, Nez Perce County
Henrianne Westberg, Latah County

I.A.C. Clerks and Recorders Legislative Representative:

Carrie Bird, Clearwater County

Alternate: Angie Barkell, Owyhee County
State Tax Commission Representative: Betty Dressen, Payette County
Alternate: Mary Prisco, Boise County
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mailto:wcclerk@co.washington.id.us
mailto:jdrage@co.blaine.id.us
mailto:jdixon@bannockcounty.us
mailto:cgarner@bearlakecounty.id.gov
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County

Fremont
Lewis
Bear Lake
Owyhee
Lembhi
Camas
Franklin
Canyon
Lincoln
Jefferson
Jerome
Benewah
Gooding
Washington
Valley
Boundary
Bannock
Kootenai
Caribou
Clearwater
Cassia
Latah
Idaho
Teton
Madison
Twin Falls
Payette
Oneida
Custer
Boise
Bonner
Bingham
Nez Perce
Bonneville

Power

CLERK

Abbie Mace
Alesia Winner
Amy Bishop
Angela Barkell
Brenda Armstrong
Brianna Walter
Camille Larsen
Chris Yamamoto
Cindi Sievers
Colleen Poole
Cy Lootens
Deanna Bramblett
Denise Gill
Donna Atwood
Douglas Miller
Glenda Poston
Jason Dixon
Jennifer Locke
Jill Stoor

JoAnn Davis
Joseph Larsen
Julie Fry

Kathy Ackerman
Kim Keeley

Kim Muir
Kristina Glascock
Lindsey Bratcher
Lon Colton

Lura Baker

Mary Prisco
Michael Rosedale
Pam Eckhardt
Patty Weeks
Penny Manning

Sharee Sprague

District
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6/11/2020 - Call

<X X X X

> X X X X X

X X X X X X

5/19/20

41.6

33

37.1

45.1

28.2
36.8

49.2
35.9
30.8
61.6

31.2
35.1

38.5
39.2
35.1
354
48.6



Elmore
Butte
Gem
Adams
Blaine
Clark
Shoshone
Minidoka
Ada

Shelley Essl

Shelly Blackner

Shelly Tilton

Sherry Ward

Stephen McDougall Graham
Stephenie Stewart

Tamie Eberhard

Tonya Page

Trent Tripple
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28.3
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10/14/21 - Call 10/12/23 11/9/23 3/14/24

26 19 25 28
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X
X
X X X
X X X X
X
X X X
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X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X
X
X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X

x
x
x
x
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x
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x
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Dist. Size County Proposed Member Email

1 H#REF! [|Bonner County Charlene Krames charlene.krames@bonnercountyid.gov
1 #REF! ]Boundary County Della Armstrong darmstrong@boundarycountyid.org
2 H#REF! [JLatah County Kim Workman kworkman@latah.id.us
2 HREF! [Nez Perce County Brittany Davenport bdavenport@co.nezperce.id.us
3 #REF! JCanyon County Raena Bull rbull@canyonco.org
3 H#REF! [Washington County Ellie Ibarra eibarra@co.washington.id.us
4 H#REF! JAda County Mike Paananen mpaananen@adaweb.net
4 #REF! JElmore County Melissa Paradis mparadis@elmorecounty.org
5 H#REF! |Jerome County Angie Bridge abridge@co.jerome.id.us
5 #REF! |Twin Falls County Sharie Cooper scooper@co.twin-falls.id.us
6 #REF! [Bannock County Chantelle Knudsen chantellek@bannockcounty.us
6 H#REF! [Franklin County Maria Delgado maria@franklincountyidaho.org
7 H#REF! Bonneville County Sue Tabor stabor@co.bonneville.id.us
7 H#REF! Custer County Laila Plummer Iplummer@co.custer.id.us
5 M Blaine County Heidi Schiers
5 M Jerome County Angie Bridge
6 S Franklin County Linda Hampton
6 S Oneida County Diana Skidmore
6 S Bear Lake County Sarah Cottle
6 L Bannock County Cindy Haney
6 L Bannock County Keri Povey
7 Jefferson County Christy Lords
3 M Payette County Jenny Galloway
6 S Power County Sharee Sprague

Washington Ellie Ybarra

Gem County Rachel Quenzer
5 I L ITwin Falls County IBrenda Banyai

Kyle Meredith



mailto:charlene.krames@bonnercountyid.gov
mailto:darmstrong@boundarycountyid.org
mailto:kworkman@latah.id.us
mailto:bdavenport@co.nezperce.id.us
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Elected Clerk

TCA

NOTES/EXPERIENCE

Mike Rosedale

Karlene Behringer

Director - has done it all - Does Financial

Glenda Poston

Karlene Behringer

Magistrate/District/JV/CPA/CIVIL- Does Financial

Henrianne Westberg

Roland Gammill

Patty Weeks Roland Gammill MAGISTRATE - CIVIL -- WELL ROUNDED
Chris Yamamoto Doug Tyler EVERYTHING
Donna Atwood Doug Tyler MAGISTRATE - CIVIL -- WELL ROUNDED

Phil McGrane Larry Reiner

Shelley Essl Larry Reiner DISTRICT COURT - GOOD AT ODYSSEY

Cy Lootens Shelli Tubbs In Court Magistrate

Kristina Glascock Shelli Tubbs Financial Mo End - Forms

Jason Dixon Kerry Hong District Court Clerk

Camille Larsen Kerry Hong Magistrate/District/JV/CPA/CIVIL - FINANCIAL

Penny Manning

Tammie Whyte

Lura Baker

Tammie Whyte

JoLynn Drage Y - No Cc Larry Reiner

Cy Lootens
Camille Larsen
Lon Colton
Cindy Garner
Jason Dixon
Jason Dixon
Colleen Poole

Larry Reiner
Kerry Hong
Kerry Hong
Kerry Hong
Kerry Hong
Kerry Hong
Tammy Whyte

Magistrate/District/JV/CPA/CIVIL
In Court Magistrate

District Court

IBetty Dressen

IDoug Tyler

IMAGISTRATE COURT - COVERAGE CONCERN?

Sharee Sprague
Donna Atwood
Shelly Tilton

Kerry Hong

IKristina Glascock

[shelli Tubbs

IF&S - Overdue Processing - Criminal - Financial




Elected Clerk Representative

Doug Miller, Valley County
dmiller@co.valley.id.us

Angie Barkell, Owyhee County
abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

Pam Eckhardt, Bingham County
peckhardt@binghamid.gov

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

ISC TEAM

Cindy Eagle-Ervin
<cervin@idcourts.net>;

Kara Killeen <KKilleen@idcourts.net>;
Tracy Londo <TLondo@idcourts.net>;
Julie Cheever
<JCheever@idcourts.net>;
lleen Gerstenberger
<lGerstenberger@idcourts.net>;
Michael Mehall
<MMehall@idcourts.net>;




Dist. | Size County Proposed Member Elected Clerk Committee Rep
1 M
1 S
2 S
2 L
3 L
3 M
4 L
4 S
5 S
5 L
6 L
6 S
7 L
7 S




Murder Trials Pending

Judicial Committee Contact
Katherine Rablin

Angie Barkell

Chris Yamamoto
Douglas Miller
Michelle Emmerson
Judith Maldonado*

Phone
208-245-3212

208-937-2661

208-382-7102
208-495-2421
208-764-2242
208-644-2714



# PRESENT CLERK
ROLL CALL CLERK

Ada Trent Tripple

Adams Sherry Ward

Bannock Jason Dixon

Bear Lake  Amy Bishop

Benewah Deanna Bramblett

Bingham Pam Eckhardt

Blaine Stephen McDougall Graham
Boise Mary Prisco

Bonner Michael Rosedale

Bonneville  Penny Manning
Boundary Glenda Poston

Butte Shelly Blackner
Camas Brianna Walter
Canyon Chris Yamamoto
Caribou Jill Stoor

Cassia Joseph Larsen
Clark Stephenie Stewart
Clearwater JoAnn Davis
Custer Lura Baker
Elmore Shelley Essl
Franklin Camille Larsen
Fremont Abbie Mace
Gem Shelly Tilton
Gooding Denise Gill
ldaho Kathy Ackerman
Jefferson Colleen Poole
Jerome Cy Lootens
Kootenai Jennifer Locke
Latah Julie Fry

Lemhi Brenda Armstrong
Lewis Alesia Winner
Lincoln Cindi Sievers

Madison Kim Muir



Minidoka
Nez Perce
Oneida
Owyhee
Payette
Power
Shoshone
Teton
Twin Falls
Valley
Washington

Tonya Page
Patty Weeks

Lon Colton
Angela Barkell
Lindsey Bratcher
Sharee Sprague
Tamie Eberhard
Kim Keeley
Kristina Glascock
Douglas Miller
Donna Atwood



Email

ttripple@adacounty.id.gov
sward@co.adams.id.us
jdixon@bannockcounty.us

abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov

dbramblett@benewahcounty.org

peckhardt@binghamid.gov
smgraham@co.blaine.id.us
mprisco@co.boise.id.us

michael.rosedale@bonnercountyid.gov

pmanning@co.bonneville.id.us

gposton@boundarycountyid.org

butteclerk@atcnet.net

bwalter@rtci.net

Chris.Yamamoto@canyoncounty.id.gov

Jstoor@co.caribou.id.us
cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org
sstewart@co.clark.id.us

jdavis@clearwatercounty.org
Ibaker@co.custer.id.us
sessl@elmorecounty.org
camillel@fcidaho.us
amace@co.fremont.id.us
stilton@co.gem.id.us
dgill@co.gooding.id.us
kackerman@idahocounty.org
cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us

clootens@co.jerome.id.us

Jlocke@kcgov.us

ifry@Ilatahcountyid.gov
brenda@lemhicountyidaho.org
awinner@Ilewiscountyid.org
csievers@lincolncountyid.us

kmuir@co.madison.id.us

NEW CLERK

2023

2022

2021

Last Term?

2023

2023

7/31/23
2023

2026

7/10/23
2023
2023

20267

2021

RANK

39

36
30

16
34

25
42
43

35
15
44
31
40
13
22
23
19
21
20
12

11
32
41
37


mailto:ttripple@adacounty.id.gov
mailto:sward@co.adams.id.us
mailto:jdixon@bannockcounty.us
mailto:abishop@bearlakecounty.id.gov
mailto:peckhardt@binghamid.gov
mailto:smgraham@co.blaine.id.us
mailto:bwalter@rtci.net
mailto:Chris.Yamamoto@canyoncounty.id.gov
mailto:Jstoor@co.caribou.id.us
mailto:jdavis@clearwatercounty.org
mailto:memerson@co.jerome.id.us
mailto:Jlocke@kcgov.us
mailto:jfry@latahcountyid.gov
mailto:kmuir@co.madison.id.us

tpage@co.minidoka.id.us
pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us
lcolton@oneidaid.us

abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us

Ibratcher@payettecounty.org
ssprague@co.power.id.us
teberhard@co.shoshone.id.us
kkeeley@co.teton.id.us
kglascoc@tfco.org
dmiller@co.valley.id.us
datwood@co.washington.id.us

2020

20267

15 w/less than 3 by 2025

18
10
38
26
14
33
24
28

27
29


mailto:abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us
mailto:lbratcher@payettecounty.org
mailto:kkeeley@co.teton.id.us

EMOGRAPHICS
COUNTY

Ada County
Adams County
Bannock County
Bear Lake County
Benewah County
Bingham County
Blaine County
Boise County
Bonner County
Bonneville County
Boundary County
Butte County
Camas County
Canyon County
Caribou County
Cassia County
Clark County
Clearwater County
Custer County
Elmore County
Franklin County
Fremont County
Gem County
Gooding County
Idaho County
Jefferson County
Jerome County
Kootenai County
Latah County
Lemhi County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Madison County

3/9/23
27

x

x

x

Camille resigned 6/2023



Minidoka County
Nez Perce County
Oneida County
Owyhee County
Payette County
Power County
Shoshone County
Teton County
Twin Falls County
Valley County
Washington County

x

X X X X X X



